

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY CLASS "B" CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

WHEREAS, RG Ambulance Service, Inc., DBA All County Ambulance has requested authorization to provide non - emergency ambulance inter -facility medical transport at the ALS/BLS level that originates in Indian River County; and,

WHEREAS, the above named service affirms that it will maintain compliance with the requirements of the Indian River County Code of Ordinances (Chapter 304, Life Support Services.)

s XXX

THEREFORE, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners hereby issue a Class "B" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to said Company.

Certificate Type: **CLASS B** Date of Expiration: February 9, 2027 (Unless certificate is sooner revoked or suspended.)

Limitations: Interfacility Ambulance Medical Transportation ALS/BLS Services only



Effective Date: February 9, 2025

Approved by the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners on January 28, 2025 Joseph Flescher, Chairman Board of County Commissioners